

Town of Medway

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

155 Village St, Medway, MA

Bridge Bridg

(508) 321-4915 • FAX: (508) 321-4988

Eric Arbeene, Chairman Brian White, Vice Chair Carol Gould, Clerk Rori Stumpf, Member Bridgette Kelly, Member

TOWN OF MEDWAY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Notice is hereby given that the **Zoning Board of Appeals** of the Town of Medway will conduct a **Public Hearing** on **Wednesday, April 18, 2018** at **7:35 P.M.** in **Sanford Hall** at the **Medway Town Hall, 155 Village Street, Medway, MA** on an application from **Judith A. Malmberg, Trustee**, with respect to property located at 146-148 Village Street, Assessor Parcel No. 60-227, VC Zoning District.

The application is for a Special Permit under Section 5.5 of the Zoning Bylaw to convert the existing first floor commercial salon unit to a one bedroom residential apartment unit.

Copies of the petition are on file in the offices of the Town Clerk and Community and Economic Development, 155 Village St, Medway, MA during normal office hours, Monday through Friday.

Zoning Board of Appeals Medway, MA

Milford Daily News 4/4/2018 and 4/11/2018.